Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
WMH Tool Group, Inc.		11/11/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Sourcing AG	
Street Address:	Bahnstrasse 24,	
City:	3603 Schwerzenbach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78837735	PERFORMAX	
Registration Number:	1805817	PERFORMAX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 577-7000

Email: Trademark@fitcheven.com, Eclair@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Edward E. Clair
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8799-87461

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900121833

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0031 7885//5

CH \$65.0

ë

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward E. Clair
Signature:	/Edward E. Clair/
Date:	12/02/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=87461 PERFORMAX Assignment_ source=87461 PERFORMAX Assignment	· •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WMH Tool Group, Inc., a Washington Corporation located at 2420 Vantage Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60124, is the owner of record of the Trademark Applications and Registration listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Global Sourcing AG, a Switzerland Corporation located at Bahnstrasse 24, 8603 Schwerzenbach, Switzerland, desires to acquire-said marks, the appurtenant goodwill, and the Registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WMH Tool Group, Inc., did sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2008, (hereinafter, "effective date") to Global Sourcing Ag, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said marks, and any trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by these marks, including any copyrights in and to these marks or their associated designs, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Dated November 11 2008

WMH TOOL GROUP, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0033

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Appl. Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Date
PERFORMAX	United States of America	78/837735	N/A	15-Mar- 2006	
PERFORMAX	United States of America	74323787	Man and a second		N/A 23-Nov-
	- Allignica	14323767	1805817	16-Oct-1992	1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003897 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 12/02/2008